

RECEIVED

06-24-2015

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Case Nos. 2015AP000451-CR and 2015AP000452-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

RANDALL RAY MADISON,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
AND SENTENCE ORDERED, AND THE ORDER
DENYING MOTION FOR DISMISSAL OR A NEW
TRIAL, ENTERED IN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE LINDSEY GRADY,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John T. Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

William T. Berens
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1088986
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ISSUES PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND
PUBLICATION2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

STANDARDS OF REVIEW2

ARGUMENT3

 I. THE PROSECUTOR’S ERROR REGARDING DATE
 OF ARREST IS HARMLESS ERROR3

 II. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS
 DISCRETION IN EXCLUDING TESTIMONY
 REGARDING MS. MADISON’S SUPPOSED
 “STALKING” BEHAVIOR.....6

CONCLUSION7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</i> , 416 U.S. 637, 643 (1974).....	3
<i>Hoppe v. State</i> , 74 Wis. 2d 107, 246 N.W.2d 122 (1976).....	5
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 221 Wis. 2d 1, 584 N.W.2d 695 (Ct. App. 1998).....	3
<i>State v. Burns</i> , 2011 WI 22, 332 Wis. 2d 730, 798 N.W.2d 166	3, 4
<i>State v. Delgado</i> , 2002 WI App 38, 250 Wis. 2d 689, 641 N.W.2d 490	5
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 199 Wis. 2d 227, 544 N.W.2d 545 (1996).....	2
<i>State v. Marcum</i> , 166 Wis. 2d 908, 480 N.W.2d 545 (Ct. App. 1992).....	5
<i>State v. Marinez</i> , 2011 WI 12, 331 Wis. 2d 568, 797 N.W.2d 399	5
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 2012 WI App 68, 341 Wis. 2d 737, 816 N.W.2d	5
<i>State v. Nemoir</i> , 62 Wis. 2d 206, 214 N.W.2d 297 (1974).....	3
<i>State v. Patricia A.M.</i> , 176 Wis. 2d 542, 500 N.W.2d 289 (1993).....	2

State v. Pitsch,
124 Wis. 2d 628, 369 N.W.2d 711 (1985)..... 5

State v. Sullivan,
216 Wis. 2d 768, 576 N.W.2d 30 (1998)..... 6, 7

State v. Wolff,
171 Wis. 2d 161, 491 N.W.2d 498 (Ct. App. 1992)..... 3

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

§ (Rule) 809.19(3)(a)..... 2

§ 904.01 6, 7

§ 904.03 6

§ 904.04 6, 7
